## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mentor Corporation	12/04/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mentor Worldwide LLC
Street Address:	201 Mentor Drive
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93111

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12233949
Patent Number:	6780366
Application Number:	11132604
Application Number:	11132473
Patent Number:	7385052
Patent Number:	7514541
Patent Number:	6703444
Patent Number:	7226972
Application Number:	11533528
Patent Number:	6013048
Patent Number:	7255770
Patent Number:	7645475
Application Number:	10918277
Application Number:	11573666
Patent Number:	6494876
	PATENT

REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0607

ln	laz.coc
Patent Number:	6743254
Patent Number:	6605116
Patent Number:	5549672
Patent Number:	5658329
Patent Number:	5941909
Patent Number:	6024725
Application Number:	12341186
Application Number:	12409361

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)734-3169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-734-3269

Email: kstowe@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Peterson

Address Line 1: 2121 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83580.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas R. Peterson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mentor-Name-Change#page1.tif source=Mentor-Name-Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0608

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MENTOR CORPORATION", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MENTOR WORLDWIDE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MENTOR WORLDWIDE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

091067520

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7676997

DATE: 12-04-09

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0609

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 12/03/2009 FILED 05:04 PM 12/03/2009 SRV 091067520 - 4747751 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION

### INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Mentor Worldwide LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Mentor Corporation. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Minnesota.

Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Mentor Worldwide LLC.

Fifth: The merger is to be become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey, 08933, a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or shareholder of the constituent entities.

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this  $i^{-3}$  day of December, 2009.

MENTOR WORLDWIDE LLC

**Authorized Person** 

Steven M. Rosenberg, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0610